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The Honorable BoaiU of COlll1ty Carrnissioners met in their said office at 8 00

Ip m Wadnesday May 23 1979 according to adj ournnent

MEMBERS OF 1HE BOARD PRESENT

C Waldo Marlowe Chairman

JlU1ior W Dew ViceChairman

Edward W Williamson

L A Hinson

David L McRlerson

James E Hill Jr Attomey Emogene W Suggs Clerk

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman

Further decisions were made to reduce the budget by decreasing the following

Delete COlll1ty Plarmer grant and COlillty flU1ds
Delete Mosquito Control Program

Information fran Mr Oates is

the COlillty s share of funds

Reduce Mental Health Request
Reduce Sheriff s Department Request
Reduce Library s Request
Reduce Carmunity College Current Expense
Reduce Extension Service Capital Outlay
Reduce Recreation Department Leave Salary as Requested
Reduce Plarming Board

Reduce Register of Deed s Request
Reduce Board of Elections Request

24 700

35 000
that 50 000 would be needed for

j

5 221

14 361

1 000

2 200
1 500
1 500

500
2 100

5 000 I
The Finance Officer was instructed to make the above changes by the

reccmnendation fran the specified departments as to which line itans to reduce lU11ess

specifically designated

A motion was made by Carrnissioner Dew seconded by Carrnissioner Williamson and

passed to amend the Carrnissioners Budget in the aJI1OIll1t of Appropriated fran Surplus

Upon motion the meeting adjoumed lU1til the next regular meeting time

APPROVED

J CLERK 7 ht HAIRMAN

I


