ø

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office at 8:00 p.m., Wadnesday, May 23, 1979, according to adjournment.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT:

C. Waldo Marlowe, Chairman

Junior W. Dew, Vice-Chairman

Edward W. Williamson

L. A. Hinson

David L. McPherson

James E. Hill, Jr., Attorney

Emogene W. Suggs, Clerk

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman.

Further decisions were made to reduce the budget by decreasing the following:

Delete County Planner (½ grant and ½ County funds) \$	24,700
Delete Mosquito Control Program	35,000
Information from Mr. Oates is that \$50,000 would be needed for	
the County's share of funds.	
Reduce Mental Health Request	5,221
Reduce Sheriff's Department Request	14,361
Reduce Library's Request	1,000
Reduce Community College Current Expense	2,200
Reduce Extension Service Capital Outlay	1,500
Reduce Recreation Department (Leave Salary as Requested)	1,500
Reduce Planning Board	500
Reduce Register of Deed's Request	2,100
Reduce Board of Elections Request	5,000

The Finance Officer was instructed to make the above changes by the

recommendation from the specified departments as to which line items to reduce unless specifically designated.

A motion was made by Commissioner Dew, seconded by Commissioner Williamson and passed to amend the Commissioners' Budget in the amount of \$, Appropriated from Surplus.

Upon motion the meeting adjourned until the next regular meeting time.

7.)aldo Maclouschairman _CLERK Emoque W Suggr